Received Nov 1 8 2014 5 5th Floor

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30)

11/20/2014



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Inited States Patent and Trademark Office

	To the Director of the U. S. Patent anu-machine. 1. Name of conveying party(les):	juments or the new address(es) below.
	KRISTIN JARRATT	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Name: AUTO EUROPE LLC
	Individual(s) Association Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State: Other Citizenship (see guidelines) USA Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) OCTOBER 31, 2014 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing IN ITALY ONLINE // //	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 230 6879 AND 2253843 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
	" " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "	V ///46/
-	5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: アルナ カッソレモ	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
-	5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and
	5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: PAT DOYLE Internal Address: AUTO EUROPE LLC Street Address: 39 COMMERCIAL STREET	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
-	5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: PAT DOYLE Internal Address: PATD EARDPELLC Street Address: 39 COMMERCIAL STREET City: PORTLAND	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 6.5.00
:	5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: PAT DOYLE Internal Address: PUTD EUROPE LLC Street Address: 39 COMMERCIAL STREET City: PORTLAND State: ME Zip: 04101 Phone Number: 207-842-2000 Docket Number:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 6.5.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information:
- - - - -	5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: PAT DOYLE Internal Address: PUTD EUROPE LLC Street Address: 39 COMMERCIAL STREET City: PORTLAND State: ME Zip: 04101 Phone Number: 207-842-2000	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 6.5.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information:

Assignment of Trademark Assignment Record Branch

Whereas KRISTIN JARRATI 2355 WESTWOOD DUD. LOS ANGELES, CA 90064			
(name or assignor/ conveying party) address			
Owns trademark $\frac{2306879}{2253843}$ or application			
Now therefore AUTO EUROPE LLC 39 COMMERCIAL ST, (assignee/receiving party) address 52306079 PORTLAND ME Is desirous of acquiring said trademark 2253843 . 04/0/			
Northerefore XUSTN JAMA, hereby assigns the entire interest and goodwill (conveying, party)			
of the business in said mark to Ah TO EUROPE LLC			
(receiving party)			
Singnature data October 31 2014			

TRADEMARK REEL: 005404 FRAME: 0756

RECORDED: 11/07/2014

Official Title